THE DATASHEET OF
AD8380JSZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

E
0
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD8380JS 0°C to 85°C 44-Lead MQFP S-44A
OBSOLETE
REV. B –5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD8380
INV = H
INV = L
20ns/DIV
25�
CL
150pF
VIDX
1.25V/DIV
CODE = 0
VMID = 7V
VFS = 5V
VMID + VFS
VMID – VFS
TPC 1. Invert Switching 10 V Step Response (Rise) at CL
INV = H
INV = L
20ns/DIV
25�
CL
150pF
VIDX
1.25V/DIV
VMID + VFS
VMID – VFS
CODE = 0
VMID = 7V
VFS = 5V
TPC 2. Invert Switching 10 V Step Response (Fall) at CL
20ns/DIV
VMID = 7V
VFS = 5V
VMID
1V/DIV
25�
CL
150pF
VIDX
VMID – VFS
TPC 3. Data Switching Full-Scale Step Response (Rise) at
CL, INV = L
20ns/DIV
VMID = 7V
VFS = 5V
VMID
1V/DIV
25�
CL
150pF
VIDX
VMID – VFS
TPC 4. Data Switching Full-Scale Step Response (Fall) at
CL, INV = L
20ns/DIV
VMID = 7V
VFS = 5V
VMID
1V/DIV
25�
CL
150pF
VIDX
VMID + VFS
TPC 5. Data Switching Full-Scale Step Response (Rise) at
CL, INV = H